

496885

09/20

4cp



L496885PROCH-P16

C

FEATURES

- Holds up under extreme pressures and high shock loads.
- Temperature range -40°F to +575°F.
- Resists water and even steam washout.
- Red color is easy to identify.

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

1. Shake can vigorously for one minute after mixing ball begins to rattle.
2. Spray at 8 to 10 inches distance.
3. Liquid will gel almost instantly. Gel dries to a grease in several minutes.

COMPOSITIONAL INFORMATION: Contains [CAS#]: Petroleum gases, liquefied, sweetened [68476-86-8], Petrolatum [8009-030-8], Hexane [110-54-3], Heavy Aliphatic Naphtha [64742-96-7], Acetone [67-64-1], Silicone [63148-62-9], Xylene [1330-20-7], Ethylbenzene [100-41-4].

DANGER: Extremely flammable aerosol. Contains gas under pressure; may explode if heated. May be fatal if swallowed and enters airways. Causes skin irritation. Causes serious eye irritation. May cause cancer. Suspected of damaging fertility. May cause damage to organs through prolonged or repeated exposure.

Precautionary Statement: If medical advice is needed, have product container or label at hand. Keep out of reach of children. Read label before use. Keep away from heat, hot surfaces, sparks, open flames and other ignition sources. No smoking. Do not spray on an open flame or other ignition source. Do not pierce or burn, even after use. Obtain special instructions before use. Do not handle until all safety precautions have been read and understood. Wear protective gloves, protective clothing, eye protection and face protection. Wash hands thoroughly after handling. Do not breathe mist, vapors or spray. Get medical attention if you feel unwell. If exposed or concerned: Get medical attention. IF SWALLOWED: Immediately call a POISON CENTER or doctor. Do NOT induce vomiting. IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. If eye irritation persists: Get medical attention. IF ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of soap and water. If skin irritation occurs: Get medical attention. Take off contaminated clothing and wash it before reuse. Protect from sunlight. Do not expose to temperatures exceeding 50°C / 122°F. Store locked up. Store in a well-ventilated place. Dispose of contents and container in accordance with local, regional, national and international regulations.

NOT FOR SALE IN CALIFORNIA. Read Safety Data Sheet before using. **KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN.**
VOC Content: 47%

CARACTERÍSTICAS

- Soporta presiones extremas y altas cargas de impacto.
- Rango de temperatura de -40° F a + 575° F.
- Resiste el lavado con agua e incluso con vapor.
- El color rojo es fácil de identificar.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

1. Agite la lata vigorosamente durante un minuto después de que la bola de mezcla comience a sonar.
2. Rocíe a una distancia de 8 a 10 pulgadas.
3. El líquido gelificará casi instantáneamente. El gel se seca hasta convertirse en grasa en varios minutos.

INFORMACION COMPOSICIONAL: Contiene [CAS#]: Gases de petróleo, licuados, endulzados [68476-86-8], Petrolato [8009-03-8], Hexano [110-54-3], Nafta alifática pesada [64742-96-7], Acetona [67-64-1], Silicona [63148-62-9], Xileno [1330-20-7], Etilbenceno [100-41-4].

PELIGRO: Aerosol extremadamente inflamable. Contiene gas a presión; puede explotar si se calienta. Puede ser mortal en caso de ingestión y de penetración en las vías respiratorias. Provoca irritación cutánea. Provoca irritación ocular grave. Puede provocar cáncer. Susceptible de perjudicar la fertilidad. Puede provocar daños en los órganos tras exposiciones prolongadas o repetidas.

CONSEJOS DE PRUDENCIA: Si se necesita consultar a un médico: tener a la mano el recipiente o la etiqueta del producto. Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. Leer la etiqueta antes del uso. Mantener alejado del calor, chispas, llamas al descubierto, superficies calientes y otras fuentes de ignición. No fumar. No vaporizar sobre una llama al descubierto o cualquier otra fuente de ignición. No perforar ni quemar, incluso después de su uso. Procurarse las instrucciones antes del uso. No manipular antes de haber leído y comprendido todas las precauciones de seguridad. Usar guantes, ropa de protección, equipo de protección para los ojos y la cara. Lavarse las manos cuidadosamente después de la manipulación. No respirar neblinas, vapores o aerosoles. Consultar a un médico si la persona se encuentra mal. En caso de exposición demostrada o supuesta, llamar a un centro de toxicología o médico. EN CASO DE INGESTIÓN: Llamar inmediatamente a un centro de toxicología o médico. NO provocar el vómito. EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Enjuagar con agua cuidadosamente durante varios minutos. Quitar los lentes de contacto cuando estén presentes y pueda hacerse con facilidad. Proseguir con el lavado. Si la irritación ocular persiste, consultar a un médico. EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LA PIEL: Lavar con abundante agua y jabón. En caso de irritación cutánea: consultar a un médico. Quitar la ropa contaminada y lavarla antes de volver a usar. Proteger de la luz solar. No exponer a una temperatura superior a 50°C/122°F. Guardar bajo llave. Almacenar en un lugar bien ventilado. Eliminar el contenido y recipiente de acuerdo con todas las regulaciones locales, regionales, nacionales e internacionales.

NO ESTÁ A LA VENTA EN CALIFORNIA. Lea la ficha de datos de seguridad antes de usar.
MANTENER FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS.
Contenido de COV: 47%

Product Code: 1793



An Exclusive Product of /Un producto exclusivo de PRO CHEM, INC.
1475 BLUEGRASS LAKES PARKWAY • ALPHARETTA, GA 30004
TO REORDER CALL: 1-800-241-8180 • www.procheminc.com



ULTIMATE RED RED GREASE

- Sprays Like Liquid
- Congeals to a Thick Grease
- Resists Water Washout
- Superior Long Life

DANGER: EXTREMELY FLAMMABLE AEROSOL. CONTAINS GAS UNDER PRESSURE; MAY EXPLODE IF HEATED. MAY BE FATAL IF SWALLOWED AND ENTERS AIRWAYS. CAUSES SKIN IRRITATION. CAUSES SERIOUS EYE IRRITATION. MAY CAUSE CANCER. SUSPECTED OF DAMAGING FERTILITY. MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO ORGANS THROUGH PROLONGED OR REPEATED EXPOSURE.
CAREFULLY READ REAR PANEL FOR ADDITIONAL PRECAUTIONS.

PELIGRO: AEROSOL EXTREMADAMENTE INFLAMABLE. CONTIENE GAS A PRESIÓN; PUEDE EXPLOTAR SI SE CALIENTA. PUEDE SER MORTAL EN CASO DE INGESTIÓN Y DE PENETRACIÓN EN LAS VÍAS RESPIRATORIAS. PROVOCA IRRITACIÓN CUTÁNEA. PROVOCA IRRITACIÓN OCULAR GRAVE. PUEDE PROVOCAR CÁNCER. SUSCEPTIBLE DE PERJUDICAR LA FERTILIDAD. PUEDE PROVOCAR DAÑOS EN LOS ÓRGANOS TRAS EXPOSICIONES PROLONGADAS O REPETIDAS. LEA ATENTAMENTE EL PANEL POSTERIOR PARA CONOCER PRECAUCIONES ADICIONALES.

NET WT / PESO NETO 312 g / 11 OZ